

TELEPHONE: (814)643-3966

(814)643-3967

## Borough of Huntingdon

530 WASHINGTON STREET

P.O. BOX 592

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652-0592

FAX: (814)643-2644

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

## RESOLUTION NO. <u>ACA4-D3</u> HUNTINGDON BOROUGH, HUNTINGDON COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, PA

**WHEREAS,** Borough of Huntingdon will be undertaking a project for a Strategic Plan for the entire Borough of Huntingdon; and

**WHEREAS,** the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes available grants-in-aid to such projects through the Municipal Assistance Program;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon, hereby authorizes submission of an application to the Municipal Assistance Program; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon hereby commits municipal resources in the amount of a \$25,000 as match for said project.

Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon this 19th day of March, 2024.

ATTEST:

Richard S King Borough Secretary

BOROUGHORHUNTINGDON

James R Bail, Jr. Council President